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Bidders Clarifications 02 – dated 26 Aug 2020 
 

Re-advertised - UNDP-CYP-ITB-060-EID-6743-2020 
 

Construction of Kormakitis Center for Cooperation 
 

Bidders Questions and Answers  
 

No Question Answer 
 

1 

 

Further to our below answered Q.1 Where 
will the Iron door of the basement and the 
iron sliding gate doors in which item of BOQ 
will be priced in? 
 
Will a double leaf door be counted as 2 
doors? 
 
Please Clarify? 
 

There are 2 doors to be priced in the mechanical breakdown Item 4 
and sub-item 9. 
 
Please give references to the questions so that we can easily identify 
and reply.  
 
A double leaf door is one door. 
 

2 

Where will the Iron door of the basement 
and the iron sliding gate doors in which item 
of BOQ will be priced in? 
Giving reference to our above question: 
 
1. Iron Door Basement  
 
Mechanical Room K4 240X285 M07 
Elevation drwg / Along the axes 1/AB Plans 
drwg MO2 
 
Where will the Iron door of the basement in 
which item of BOQ will be priced in? 
 

In BoQ item E.2 Exterior Doors  

3 

2. Sliding Iron Door 
M01 SITE PLAN   1 NUMBER GK 770X120 
IRON SLIDING IRON DOOR (SOUTH CAR 
ENTRANCE) 1 NUMBER GK 770X120 IRON 
SLIDING IRON DOOR (EAST CAR ENTRANCE) 
 
Meanwhile Detail DRWG M07 giving the 
gate height as 90 cm whereas M01 height is 
given as 120 cm 
  
Where will the iron sliding gate doors in 
which item of BOQ will be priced in? 
 
Please Clarify? 
 

The height of the iron doors will be 1.10m as the same height with 
new perimeter walls. In M07, at North facade, it is 1.10m too. 
 
This item should be priced in BoQ item B11 which is added to (BoQ 
Revision 01) and uploaded in E-tendering system 
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4 

We would like to ask if there will be a point 

system in place to differentiate between 

the contractors who fulfilled the initial 

requirements as opposed to the amended 

requirements (Addendum 01), absence of 

such a system in our opinion, would lead to 

unfair competition. Such a system would 

also ensure fair competition in case of any 

further amendments. 

 

In accordance with UNDP Procurement rules and regulations, the ITB 

Evaluation Criteria Section 4. Clearly stated that the technical bids 

shall be evaluated on a pass/fail basis for compliance or non-

compliance with the technical specifications identified in the bid 

document.  

Therefore, in UNDP context, pointing system in case of Works ITB is 

not applicable and cannot be used. 

 


